
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.

Information about Source Water

B & B WSC purchases water from CITY OF CORSICANA. CITY OF CORSICANA provides purchase surface water from **[insert source name of aquifer, reservoir, and/or river]** located in **[insert name of County or City]**.

[insert a table containing any contaminant that was detected in the provider's water for this calendar year, unless that contaminant has been separately monitored in your water system (i.e. TTHM, HAA5, Lead and Copper, Coliforms)].

'TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact **[B&B Water Supply 903-872-0650]**.'

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	08/23/2017	1.3	1.3	0.0412	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	08/23/2017	0	15	1.12	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

2018 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
--------------------------	-----------------	------------------------	-----------------------------	------	-----	-------	-----------	--------------------------------

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2018	14	3.2 - 22.6	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
--------------------------------	------	----	------------	-----------------------	----	-----	---	--

* The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year'

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2018	41	25.2 - 51.6	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
-------------------------------------	------	----	-------------	-----------------------	----	-----	---	--

* The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year'

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2018	1	1.26 - 1.26	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

' A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).'

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Chlorine	2018	1.5	0.5-2.5	4	4	ppm	ppm	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

Consumer Confidence Rule			
The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	07/01/2018	02/04/2019	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.

Turbidity and TOC 2018

Navarro Mills								Lake Halbert							
NTU				TOC				NTU				TOC			
Month	Average	Highest	% Compliance	Raw TOC	Tap TOC	% Removal	% Compliance	Month	Average	Highest	% Compliance	Raw TOC	Tap TOC	% Removal	% Compliance
Jan	0.06	0.09	100	3.98	3.18	20.1	100	Jan	0.07	0.14	100	4.07	2.87	29.5	100
Feb	0.08	0.12	100	4.27	3.32	22.2	100	Feb	0.08	0.22	100	4.19	2.84	32.2	92
Mar	0.08	0.12	100	4.17	3.33	20.1	100	Mar	0.06	0.14	100	3.92	2.76	29.6	118
Apr	0.06	0.12	100	4.14	3.25	21.5	100	Apr	0.06	0.14	100	4.04	2.94	27.2	100
May	0.08	0.14	100	4.06	3.22	20.7	83	May	0.06	0.18	100	4.00	2.89	27.8	111
Jun	0.08	0.15	100	4.33	3.18	26.6	165	Jun	0.04	0.1	100	4.17	2.68	35.7	102
Jul	0.07	0.10	100	4.41	3.45	21.8	135	Jul	0.05	0.13	100	4.34	3.06	29.5	100
Aug	0.08	0.13	100	5.88	3.4	42.2	121	Aug	0.06	0.25	100	4.20	2.91	30.7	100
Sep	0.08	0.15	100	4.70	3.36	28.5	100	Sep	0.04	0.10	100	4.39	2.90	33.9	100
Oct	0.07	0.16	100	4.65	3.66	21.3	100	Oct	0.05	0.18	100	4.29	3.42	20.3	100
Nov	0.06	0.12	100	4.41	2.67	39.5	113	Nov	0.05	0.2	100	3.95	2.46	37.7	151
Dec	0.08	0.20	100	4.76	3.31	30.5	95	Dec	0.06	0.16	100	4.88	2.90	40.6	116
Average	0.07			4.48	3.28	26.2	109.3		0.06			4.20	2.89	31.2	107.5
			NTU	Raw TOC	Tap TOC	% Removal	TOC % compliance is based on compliance with the TCEQ rules on TOC removal. Plants must meet or exceed 100% compliance based on a running quarterly average.								
Average Both Plants			0.07	4.34	3.08	28.7									



CITY OF CORSICANA, TEXAS

Detected Regulated Contaminates for 2018

EP2 Lake Halbert

SOC Pesticide	Detected Quantity	MCL	Date Collected	Analytical Method
Atrazine	0.4 ug/l	N/A	1/31/2018	E525.2 GC/MS

VOC's	Detected Quantity	MC/L	Date Collected	Analytical Method
Acetone	5.8 ug/l	N/A	7/17/2018	E524.2 GC/MS
Chloroform	12.0 ug/l	N/A	7/17/2018	E524.2 GC/MS
Bromodichloromethane	11.0 ug/l	N/A	7/17/2018	E524.2 GC/MS
Dibromochloromethane	5.27 ug/l	N/A	7/17/2018	E524.2 GC/MS
2-Butanone	2.28 ug/l	N/A	7/17/2018	E524.2 GC/MS

Inorganics

Chloride	16.4 mg/l	300.0 mg/l	1/31/2018	E300.0 Anions
Fluoride	0.49 mg/l	4.0 mg/l	1/31/2018	E300.0 Anions
Nitrate (as N)	0.352 mg/l	10.0 mg/l	1/31/2018	E300.0 Anions
Sulfate	52.7 mg/l	300.0 mg/l	1/31/2018	E300.0 Anions
